
2026 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Bristow (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), McCall 1, Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Lester, McKenna .615 4-4 13 2 8 2 0 0 8 10 .769 1 2 2 0 .688 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
3 Pugh, Kaylee .500 4-4 12 6 6 2 0 1 1 11 .917 3 0 1 1 .600 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
22 Sedam, Taylor .462 4-4 13 7 6 0 1 0 4 8 .615 3 0 2 0 .563 0 2 3-3 3 4 0 1.000
12 Fulk, Eva .385 4-4 13 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .385 4 0 4 0 .529 0 1 3-3 7 0 1 .875
20 Berry, Emily .375 4-4 16 4 6 3 0 0 6 9 .563 1 0 4 0 .389 1 0 1-1 6 3 0 1.000
9 Moreno, Jazmyne .250 4-4 12 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 6-6 6 0 1 .857
10 Reeves, Emma .188 4-4 16 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 0 3 0 .235 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
2 Farnan, Emilee .125 4-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Bristow, Mya .000 3-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 1 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
17 Carter, Izzy .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Long, Claire .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
4 Darst, Trinity .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 2 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
7 Hance, Lily .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 4-4 124 32 40 7 1 1 26 52 .419 17 3 23 2 .414 1 6 17-17 84 23 5 .955
Opponents .306 4-4 111 24 34 5 1 3 22 50 .450 10 3 37 2 .370 3 3 9-9 86 28 10 .919

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Jones-Plasencia, Kylie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 McCall, Madeline 4.42 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 4 4 3 2 0 0 1 .375 1 0 0 0 0
5 Huffman, Avery 4.88 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 14.1 15 10 10 5 22 4 1 2 .273 0 2 0 0 0
18 Braden, Riley 6.63 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 9 6 2 12 1 0 0 .345 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.00 2-2 7 4 1 0 0 28.0 34 23 20 10 37 5 1 3 .306 2 3 0 0 0
Opponents 5.07 2-2 9 4 1 0 0 29.0 40 31 21 17 23 7 1 1 .323 4 3 0 0 1



2026 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Darst, Trinity 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bristow, Mya 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
23 Lester, McKenna 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Berry, Emily 9 6 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sedam, Taylor 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reeves, Emma 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Braden, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McCall, Madeline 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Long, Claire 13 11 1 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fulk, Eva 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moreno, Jazmyne 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Huffman, Avery 6 0 5 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pugh, Kaylee 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beatty, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Carter, Izzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Farnan, Emilee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones-Plasencia, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hance, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 112 84 23 5 .955 5 0 0 — 1 0
Opponents 124 86 28 10 .919 3 0 0 — 3 0


